 PT2484/PT2484A
 Dual H-Bridge Motor Driver
Tel: 886-66296288‧Fax: 886-29174598‧ http://www.princeton.com.tw‧2F, 233-1, Baociao Road, Sindian, Taipei 23145,
Taiwan
DESCRIPTION
The PT2484/PT2484A is a dual channel H-bridge
motor driver that operates on wide supply voltage
range from 4V to 16V. Four individual control logic

 PT2484/PT2484A
V1.6 4 April 2024
ORDER INFORMATION
Valid Part Number Package Type Top Code
PT2484-S 10Pins, SOP PT2484-S
PT2484A-S 10Pins, SOP PT2484A-S
PT2484A 10Pins, MSOP PT2484A
PIN CONFIGURATION
Top View
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Name I/O Description
Pin No.
PT2484-S PT2484A-S PT2484A
SOP-10 SOP-10 MSOP-10
VCC Power
Power input pin, the operation voltage is from 4V to 16V.
Connects a 0.1μF bypass capacitor between VCC and
GND pin and add at least 10μF capacitor in the power line.
1 3 3
IN1 I
Control input pin 1 for H-bridge driver 1, built-in a 100KΩ
pull-low resistor.
2 1 1
IN2 I
Control input pin 2 for H-bridge driver 1, built-in a 100KΩ
pull-low resistor.
3 2 2
IN3 I
Control input pin 3 for H-bridge driver 2, built-in a 100KΩ
pull-low resistor.
4 4 4
IN4 I
Control input pin 4 for H-bridge driver 2, built-in a 100KΩ
pull-low resistor.
5 5 5
GND Power Ground pin 6 8 8
OUT4 O OUT4 of H-bridge driver 2 7 6 6
OUT3 O OUT3 of H-bridge driver 2 8 7 7
OUT2 O OUT2 of H-bridge driver 1 9 9 9
OUT1 O OUT1 of H-bridge driver 1 10 10 10
PGND GND Connect to GND. - -
Thermal
Pad
 PT2484/PT2484A
V1.6 5 April 2024
FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
The PT2484/PT2484A is a dual H-bridge motor driver integrates P-channel and N-channel MOSFET switches. The
PT2484/PT2484A powered from a single supply and range from 4V to 16V, and it could drives output current up to 1A
to the motor, the output current is determinate by motor winding resistance; winging inductance and back EMF and
VCC supply voltage. The P2484/PT2484A has low power stand-by mode could reduce quiescent current down to less
than 3μA to minimize system standby consumption.